## HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## **ORDER**

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to transfer the following

Principal (Current Duty Charge) with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Principal (CDC)	From	То	Remarks
1.	Dr. Anuradha Punia	Govt. College for Women, Murthal (Sonepat)	Govt. College, Panipat	Mutual with Sr. No. 02
2.	Dr. Saroj Malik	Govt. College, Panipat	Govt. College for Women, Murthal (Sonepat)	Mutual with Sr. No. 01

Note: No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible, as per rules.

## JYOTI ARORA

Dated: 17.10.2018

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Place: Chandigarh

Higher Education Department

## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Endst. No. KW 19/141-2016 Admn.(1) Dated, Panchkula the 23.10.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana Chandigarh.
- 2. Concerned Treasury officer.
- 3. PS/ACSHE, PS/DHE, Sr. Scale Steno to Addl. Dir. Admn.
- 4. Govt. Colleges concerned.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Nodal officer MIS Portal (Local).
- 7. Supdt. Accounts Br. (Local) for HRMS.
- 8. Supdt. College-I/ College-V (Local).
- 9. Spare copy of Ad/II (Local).

10.1T cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula

12

281/ark